

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 400 OF 2005  
(for prel. Hearing)

CHOUDHARY SHIVINDERT SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIMANYU SANGA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in complaint case No.C/4139/2002  
titled  
Abhimanyu Sanga vs. Mukesh Choudhary & Others pending before the Chief  
Metropolitan Magistrate, Kolkatta, are stayed.

Counsel for the petitioners is permitted to implead the other co-accused as th  
e  
petitioners in this Transfer Petition.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master