

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 400 OF 2005

CHOUHARY SHIVINDERT SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIMANYU SANGA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and impleading the party as respondent and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for impleadment is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Let notice be issued to the newly added respondents. Counsel states that fresh address of respondent No.1 will be furnished within a week. On his doing so, fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1. Process be given dasti as well.

ingh)
ster

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal S

Court Ma