

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 400 OF 2005

CHOUDHARY SHIVINDERT SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIMANYU SANGA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, impleadment and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents 1, 4 to 7 have not been served. Counsel for the petit

itioner states

that respondent No.1 cannot be served in the ordinary way and he shall move an

application for substituted service on him by way of publication. Respondents 4 to 7 are

proforma respondents. Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. has put in appearance for respondents 4

and 5. Counsel for respondents 4 and 5 states that he would seek instructions on behalf

of respondents 6 and 7 as well.

List after two weeks.

INGH)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(KANWAL S

Master

Court Master

Court